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Start Date = 4/12/2024

End Date = 4/18/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9780 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9833 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7870 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7813 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1555 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6469 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9023 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8061 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0249 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0624 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8172 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8038 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8038 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1246 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8215 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8038 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1076 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0770 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1246 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2196 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8270 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8746 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5969 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0292 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0065 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7929 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6068 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0649 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0038 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9886 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7644 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5975 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5969 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0392 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9466 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6068 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.4065 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8738 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8498 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0770 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1246 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8596 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5969 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0770 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8770 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9246 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8823 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5969 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2065 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8792 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0839 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7748 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8040 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7748 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1578 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2013 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8444 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8040 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9723 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.2075 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7776 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0981 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2065 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0056 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7943 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2473 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8639 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0338 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9959 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1117 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2083 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8011 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9723 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7776 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9357 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.9795 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0666 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7734 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6843 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0181 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.7543 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0417 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1706 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8759 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6068 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2065 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2473 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8498 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0569 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8270 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5969 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0938 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8903 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7776 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9599 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9308 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5969 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0634 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8134 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2065 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2473 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.0886 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6068 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0015 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7342 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5969 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0015 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9996 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0770 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1246 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1533 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7636 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7014 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5969 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1149 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6621 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0770 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1246 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9270 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9746 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5969 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9959 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8134 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0668 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8430 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6068 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8425 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0512 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.0277 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8861 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6068 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0770 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.1246 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7290 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5969 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0770 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7664 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5969 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0634 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.2083 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8134 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8574 PC70301
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Publication Date = 4/11/2024

Start Date = 4/12/2024

End Date = 4/18/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.2971 $3.3233 -$0.0262

Buffalo $3.5500 $3.6279 -$0.0779

Newburgh $3.3070 $3.9450 -$0.6380

Syracuse $3.5040 $3.6213 -$0.1173

Utica $3.5042 $3.6075 -$0.1033

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7297 $2.6765 $0.0532

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8325 $2.6065 $0.2260

Long Island $2.7154 $2.5627 $0.1527

Newburgh $2.8661 $2.6800 $0.1861

Syracuse $2.8325 $2.6065 $0.2260

Utica $2.8148 $2.6291 $0.1857

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.8619 $2.7285 $0.1334

Soy Price $3.6810

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7297 $2.7772 $2.7873 -$0.0101

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8325 $2.8748 $2.7208 $0.1540

Long Island $2.7154 $2.7636 $2.6792 $0.0844

Newburgh $2.8661 $2.9067 $2.7907 $0.1160

Syracuse $2.8325 $2.8748 $2.7208 $0.1540

Utica $2.8148 $2.8580 $2.7423 $0.1157

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7297 $2.8248 $2.8982 -$0.0734

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8325 $2.9173 $2.8352 $0.0821

Long Island $2.7154 $2.8119 $2.7958 $0.0161

Newburgh $2.8661 $2.9475 $2.9014 $0.0461

Syracuse $2.8325 $2.9173 $2.8352 $0.0821

Utica $2.8148 $2.9014 $2.8555 $0.0459

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7297 $2.9199 $3.1201 -$0.2002

Syracuse Buffalo $2.8325 $3.0022 $3.0641 -$0.0619

Long Island $2.7154 $2.9085 $3.0290 -$0.1205

Newburgh $2.8661 $3.0290 $3.1229 -$0.0939

Syracuse $2.8325 $3.0022 $3.0641 -$0.0619

Utica $2.8148 $2.9880 $3.0821 -$0.0941

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $3.0249

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.1076

Cortland 2-TW B5 $3.0649

Delaware 2-TW B5 $3.0038

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $3.0839

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.0981

Madison 2-TW B5 $3.0056

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.7943

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $3.0338

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.9357

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.9795

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.0666

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.6843

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $3.0181

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.7543

Otsego 2-TW B5 $3.0569

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.1149

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.6621

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $3.0512

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.9780

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.8823

Rockland 2-MT B5 $3.0886

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.8574

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $3.0292

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $3.0392

Orange 2-TW B5 $3.0417

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.0668

Ulster 2-TW B5 $3.0277

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.9833

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.7813

Broome 2-TW B10 $3.0624

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.8172

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.8215

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.7929

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.9886

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.7644

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.5975

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.8738

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.8596

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.8792

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.7748

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.7748

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.8444

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.8639

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.7734

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.8759

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.8903

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.9599

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.9308

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $3.0015

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.7342

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $3.0015

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.9996

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.1533

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.7636

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.7014

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.8430

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.8425

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.8861

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.7290

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.7664

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $3.1555

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.9023

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.9466

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.2075

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.1706

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.0938

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.7870

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.6469

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.8038

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.8038

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.1246

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.8038

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.0770

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.1246

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.2196

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.8270

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.8746

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.5969

Columbia 2-MT B5 $3.0065

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.6068

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.5969

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.6068

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.4065

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.8498

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.0770

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.1246

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.5969

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.0770

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.8770

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.9246

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.5969

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.2065

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.8040

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.1578

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.2013

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.8040

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.2065

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.2473

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.1117

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.2083

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.6068

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.2065
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.2473

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.8498

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.8270

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.5969

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.5969

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.0634

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.8134

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.2065

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.2473

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.6068

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.5969

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.0770

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.1246

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.5969

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.0770

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.1246

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.9270

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.9746

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.5969

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.8134

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.6068

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.6068

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.0770

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.1246

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.5969

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.0770

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.5969

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.0634

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.2083

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.8134

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.8061

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.9723

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.7776

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.9959

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.8011

New York 2-TW B5 $2.9723

New York 2-MT B5 $2.7776

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.7776

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.9959
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